ATC880 Process
Controller
1/4 DIN Auto-Tuning
Control and Display of
Process or Differential Pressure
Features
n Auto-tuning control in a discrete 1/4 DIN package
n Display and control differential pressure is available

Type (Control): 0-5Vdc, -10/+10Vdc, and 0-10Vdc;
0-20mA and 4-20mA
Ordering Guide
ATC880-X-X-X (Process Controller + Strain Gage or mA/V input
+ 3 Alarms + Analog Control Output)
5.04
(127.9 mm) NG
L
mm)
MAX
0.62 in
(15.8 mm) 0.06 in
(1.5 mm)
(98 mm)
3.62 in
mm) CUTOUT
refer to standard configurations that are offered.
2 in
(92 mm)
All dimensions are inches (mm) unless otherwise specified.
©2009. Dynisco reserves the right to make changes without notice.
Refer to www.dynisco.com for access to Instruction Manual and other support documentation.
ATC880 Process Controller 2DDS276003 DS051309
Shaded sections
(92
3.6
External Set Point:
0 = No External Set Point
1 = Analog Remote Set Point or Secondary Input
for Differential (selectable)
Options:
2 = 24Vdc Auxiliary Power Supply + Analog Retransmission
3 = 24Vdc Auxiliary Power Supply + Analog
Retransmission + RS-485 + 4 Digital Inputs
Power Supply:
3 = 100 to 240Vac, Switching
5 = 24Vac/dc, Switching
in
MOUNTI
PANE
0.60 in
(15
THICK
3.87 in SQ